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Permittee and/or Operators Name:_&enmwal-Ceal-Ge.

Business Addrees:

Time of Ingpection:
Acreage:

1.
2.

Seeded_1.5 Bonded 469 Date of Last Inspection: December 17, 1991
Weather Conditions:_Teens/Snow Enforcement Action:_HNone
COMPLIANCE WITH PERMITS AND PERFORMANCE STANDARDS
YES N/A NOTES
PERMITS { ) ) |« ) (__ )
SIGNS AND MARKERS (. X ) Y ) (_ X )
TOPSOIL (X ) Yy A« ) { )
HYDROLOGIC BALANCE:
a, STREAM CHANNEL DIVERSIONS
b. DIVERSIONS
€. SEDIMENT PONDS AND IMPOUNDMENTS X

3.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
1s8.

19.

Underground

Permitted 1, 720

—  S8Surface
State Officials:
9:00 a.m. - 11:15 a.m,
Disturbed_ 356

P.0. Box 766 City: Wellington State:

Mine Name: _Wellington Prep Plant County:_Carbon
Type of Mining Activity:

Company Officials:_Jon Passic

1992
UT Zip:_ 84542
State: _Utah

e Other_XX

Stephen J. Demczak
Partial_X Complete:
Regraded_1. 5

d. OTHER SEDIMENT CONTROIL. MEASURES

2. SURFACE AND GROUNDWATER MONITORING

f. EFFLUENT LIMITATIONS

EXPLOSIVES

DISPOSAL QF DEVELOPMENT WASTE AND SPOIL
COAL PROCESSING WASTE

NONCOAL WASTE

P . . .

L . L I P )

A N e e o o N Y

L L N N

R N - L N N N

L L I N ™

PROTECTION OF FISH, WILDLIFE AND
RELATED ENVIRONMENTAL VALUES

SLIDES AND OTHER DAMAGE

CONTEMPORANEQOUS RECLAMATION

BACKFILLING AND GRADING

REVEGETATION

SUBSIDENCE CONTROL

CESSATION OF OPERATIONS
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ROADS
_a. CONSTRUCTION

b, DRAINAGE CONTROLS

c. SURFACING

d. MAINTENANCE

QTHER TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES
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SUPPORT FACILITIES
UTILITY INSTALLATIONS

AVS Check

an equal opportunity employer
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INSPECTION REPORT COMMENTS Page _2 of _2

Permit No. _ACT/007/012 Inspection Date _January 30, 1992

(Comments are Numbered to Corregpond with Topics Ligted Above)

2. Signs and Markers -

The perimeter markers were apparent and easily seen from the
main haul road going to the preparation plant.

3. Topgoil -

The topsoil piles vere intermittently covered with snow, and
the circumference of the piles were bermed and stable. There
vere no signs of vind or water erosion effecting the topscil
piles.

4c. Sediment Ponds and Impoundments -

At the time of inspection, the ponds were not discharging.
The sediment ponds did contain small amounts of water which
wvere frozen over. The embankments were partially snow
covered, but there were no signs of erosion.

Copy of report:

Mailed to:_Genwal Coal Co.

Mailed to SLC for: Brian Smith (QSM) Jog Helfrich (DOGM)
Filed to: PFO

Date: February 3, 1992

Inspector’s Signature and Number: -ﬁnMoA% #39
Stepﬁen Jl Demcz&k )






